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Department of Education 
DIBRUGARH                                                                             Phone: 0373 : 2370248 (Off) 

DIBRUGARH – 786004, ASSAM, INDIA                                 Fax :  0373 : 2370323 (Off) 

E.Mail:educationdepartmentdu1965@gmail.com,     educationdepartment_du@yahoo.co.in      

 

Memo No. DU/DE/2022/404                  Date: 22/08/2022 

NOTIFICATION 

 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

for Admission to the M.A. Programme in Education 

Session 2022-2023 

 

Department:   Education 

Date of Admission: 25
th

 August, 2022 

Time:   10:00 AM to 1:00 PM (Regular) 

   2:00 PM onwards (Waitlisted candidates) 

Venue:    Department of Education, Dibrugarh University 

Admission Fee:   As per the Fee Structure given in the website. 

Mode of Payment:  Online 

 

 The following is the Provisional Merit List of the students who applied for pursuing the MA in 

Education of Dibrugarh University for the academic session 2022-2023 based on the marks obtained in the 

DUPGET-2022. Candidates are directed to bring all necessary documents in original (along with a set of 

photocopy), which will be verified by the respective Department of Education for Studies at the time of 

admission. 

 

Distribution of Seats: 

 80% for the Dibrugarh University Students 20% for the Other University Students  
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Total 

35 17 4 2 3 1 3 1+1 32 3 1 Nil 1 1 1 1 8 40 

 

Other Quota* 

(Please refer the Reservation and Relaxation Rules for admission to the PG, UG, Advanced PG Diploma, PG 

Diploma, Diploma and Certificate Programmes of Dibrugarh University) 

 

Sl 

No. 

Name Application 

ID 

Category of Selection DU/Non-DU student 

1 BarashaSaharia   

Differently abled  (5% of the total seats) 
OU 

2 JyotikaSonowal  DU 
3 DimpiChutia  Sons & Daughters of D.U. Employee DU 
4 Nil  Sports   
5 Nil  Art/Culture  
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6 Nil  Literary  
7 Nil  NCC  
8 Nil  NSS  
9 Nil  Tea and Ex-tea Community  
10 Nil  Local Gaon Panchayat  
11 Nil  Moran  
12 Nil  Matak  

* Please strike off which are not needed. 

a) Endowment Seats: 

a) No. of Seats: 4 

b) How to apply: Plain Paper application addressed to the Head, Department of 

Education, Dibrugarh University, which will be received upto 2:00 pm of 

26/08/2022. 

c) Selection Criteria: Purely on Merit basis (based on DUPGET 2022 score) 

d) Endowment Fees: 25,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) in addition 

to the Admission Fees. 

e) Date of Admission: 30
th

 August, 2022 

 

Admission Procedure: 

 The provisionally selected candidates shall have to be physically present in 

the Department of Education, Dibrugarh University, on 25th August 2022, as 

per the scheduled time for counseling/verification of their documents. 

 The candidates provisionally selected for Admission (under any category) 

shall have to bring the following documents on the date of admission: 

 

i. A print copy of the Online Application submitted along with the photocopies of all 

relevant testimonials. 

ii. DUPGET 2022 Score Card. 

iii. Domicile Certificate/ Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) of Assam for 

claiming the fee waiving benefit. 

iv. Undertaking on ‘Provisional Admission’ (Format of undertaking shall be available 

in the University website). 

v. Gap Certificate wherever applicable (in the form of Affidavit). 

vi. All documents in original for producing before the Admission Committee. 

vii. The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc (wherever applicable as per the Fee Structure 

given in the website). 

The Admission Fee, Course Fee, etc (wherever applicable) to be paid by the 

candidates at the time of admission through online mode. 

viii. The Admission of the candidates shall be held in the respective Departments/ 

Centres for Studies on the scheduled dates only. 

ix. The Selection and Admission of all Academic Programmes covered by this 

Notification shall be purely provisional and subject to fulfillment of requisite norms 

of Qualifying Examinations and other relevant criteria. 

 

Anti-Ragging Declaration: Admitted students are directed to submit the ANTI-RAGGING 

undertakings as instructed in the website on or before05.09.2022, failing which their seats 

may be forfeited. 
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Merit List (Dibrugarh University Category: (27 Seats)) 
 

Category: Un-Reserved (17 Seats) 

 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Dipsikha Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2201050038 63 

2.  Jennat Afrin General 2201050007 53.75 

3.  Mampy Kaushik General 2205050020 52.5 

4.  Sweety Bora OBC/MOBC 2205050040 51 

5.  Sweta Sutradhar General 2202050021 48.75 

6.  Priya Dey OBC/MOBC 2202050032 46.5 

7.  Jitashree Changmai OBC/MOBC 2203050016 46 

8.  Rubi Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2207050007 45 

9.  Priyanka Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2203050006 44.25 

10.  Bornali Borah General 2207050018 44.25 

11.  Trishna Dutta OBC/MOBC 2204050054 44.25 

12.  Harshit Nath OBC/MOBC 2202050001 43.75 

13.  Chayanika Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2205050005 43.25 

14.  Momi Bhattacharjya General 2203050029 42.75 

15.  Nuri Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2201050022 42.5 

16.  Pankoj Borman SC 2207050035 42.5 

17.  Jahira Khatun General 2201050066 42 
 

Category: OBC (4 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Anisha Thakur OBC/MOBC 2203050026 41.25 

2.  Gobin Bora OBC/MOBC 2205050008 40.25 

3.  Noirita Phukan OBC/MOBC 2201050018 38 

4.  Sandhyamita Baruah OBC/MOBC 2207050031 36.75 

 

Category: ST (P)  (3 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Jurifa Deori ST-P 2202050010 36 

2.  Janmoni Kumbang ST-P 2206050007 36 

3.  Borsha Patir ST-P 2208050003 33.5 
 

Category: SC: (2 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1  Biplob Das SC 2201050052 41.5 

2  Puja Medhi SC 2206050003 32 
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Category: ST (H): (1 Seat) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Serlin Hansepi ST (H) 2205050022 21.25 
 

Merit List (Other University Category: ( 6 Seats)) 

Category:  Un-Reserved (3 Seats)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Antariksha Saikia OBC/MOBC 2210050033 59 

2 Dipankar Das OBC/MOBC 2210050024 58.75 

3 Pari Kuntala Kalita General 2205050048 57.5 
 

Category:  OBC (1 Seat) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Bandita Das OBC/MOBC 2210050013 57 

 

Category:  ST (P): (1 Seat)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Maitri Khakhlari ST (P) 2210050087 26 

 

Category:  ST (H): (1 Seat)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Nydia N Rengma ST (H) 2205050003 25.25 

Merit List of EWS Category: (4 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Himakshi Barman General 2210050030 36.75 

2.  Priyanka Ghimire General 2207050037 36 

3.  Sonu Jalan General 2203050005 32.25 

4.  Priyanka Mishra General 2205050049 31.75 
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Merit List of PWD Category: (2 Seats) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Barasha Saharia General 2201050072 24.25 

2.  Jyotikha Sonowal ST-P 2202050046 21.25 

 

Central Quota (Sons & daughter of Ex- employee of DU) (1 Seat) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

1.  Dimpi Chutia OBC/MOBC 2201050013 

 

Waiting List (Dibrugarh University Category) 

Category: Un-Reserved  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Anisha Thakur OBC/MOBC 2203050026 41.25 

2.  Krittika Acharya General 2201050046 41.25 

3.  Gobin Bora OBC/MOBC 2205050008 40.25 

4.  Noirita Phukan OBC/MOBC 2201050018 38 

5.  Gargee Sarmah General 2201050025 37.5 

6.  Sandhyamita Baruah OBC/MOBC 2207050031 36.75 

7.  Priyanka Sen General 2202050016 36.75 

8.  Parilina Konch OBC/MOBC 2207050011 36.25 

9.  Jurifa Deori ST-P 2202050010 36 

10.  Priyanka Ghimire General 2207050037 36 

11.  Janmoni Kumbang ST-P 2206050007 36 

12.  Nikita Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2203050036 35.75 

13.  Parismita Tamuly OBC/MOBC 2205050034 35.25 

14.  Lupu Konch OBC/MOBC 2201050056 35 

15.  Nandini Kharghoria General 2203050017 34.75 

16.  Borsha Patir ST-P 2208050003 33.5 

17.  Chinmoy Chetia OBC/MOBC 2203050018 33.5 

18.  Pangkita Saikia ST-P 2201050019 33.25 

19.  Jesmin Barju OBC/MOBC 2207050006 32.75 

20.  Jyotshna Devi OBC/MOBC 2207050016 32.75 

21.  Amisha Chetry OBC/MOBC 2202050026 32.75 

22.  Megha Roy OBC/MOBC 2202050004 32.5 

23.  Ankita Chakraborty General 2204050022 32.5 

24.  Sonu Jalan General 2203050005 32.25 

25.  Trishna Saikia ST-P 2204050020 32 
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26.  Puja Medhi SC 2206050003 32 

27.  Borasha Rani Bora OBC/MOBC 2205050037 31.75 

28.  Priyanka Mishra General 2205050049 31.75 

29.  Gitashree Boruah OBC/MOBC 2205050051 31.5 

30.  Sumitra Boro ST-P 2203050040 31.5 

31.  Biju Mili ST-P 2207050075 31.25 

32.  Abida Begum General 2207050024 31 

33.  Shilpa Baruah OBC/MOBC 2201050058 31 

34.  Manokhi Borah OBC/MOBC 2202050008 30.75 

35.  Abhishruti Saikia OBC/MOBC 2202050045 30.75 

36.  Manalisa Moran OBC/MOBC 2201050015 30.5 

37.  Rishika Boruah OBC/MOBC 2207050028 30.5 

38.  Luina Boruah OBC/MOBC 2207050056 30.5 

39.  Pranjyoti Sonowal ST-P 2201050070 30.5 

40.  Pallab Kakoty General 2205050012 30.25 

41.  Sangita Saikia General 2204050051 30.25 

42.  Mousumi Borah ST-P 2205050041 30.25 

 

Category: OBC 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Parilina Konch OBC/MOBC 2207050011 36.25 

2.  Nikita Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2203050036 35.75 

3.  Parismita Tamuly OBC/MOBC 2205050034 35.25 

4.  Lupu Konch OBC/MOBC 2201050056 35 

5.  Chinmoy Chetia OBC/MOBC 2203050018 33.5 

6.  Jesmin Barju OBC/MOBC 2207050006 32.75 

7.  Jyotshna Devi OBC/MOBC 2207050016 32.75 

8.  Amisha Chetry OBC/MOBC 2202050026 32.75 

9.  Megha Roy OBC/MOBC 2202050004 32.5 

10.  Borasha Rani Bora OBC/MOBC 2205050037 31.75 

11.  Gitashree Boruah OBC/MOBC 2205050051 31.5 

12.  Shilpa Baruah OBC/MOBC 2201050058 31 

13.  Manokhi Borah OBC/MOBC 2202050008 30.75 

14.  Abhishruti Saikia OBC/MOBC 2202050045 30.75 

15.  Manalisa Moran OBC/MOBC 2201050015 30.5 

16.  Rishika Boruah OBC/MOBC 2207050028 30.5 

17.  Luina Boruah OBC/MOBC 2207050056 30.5 

 

Category: ST (P)   

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Pangkita Saikia ST-P 2201050019 33.25 

2.  Trishna Saikia ST-P 2204050020 32 

3.  Sumitra Boro ST-P 2203050040 31.5 

4.  Biju Mili ST-P 2207050075 31.25 

5.  Pranjyoti Sonowal ST-P 2201050070 30.5 
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6.  Mousumi Borah ST-P 2205050041 30.25 

7.  Nipul Kutum ST-P 2206050008 30 

8.  PROMILA PAYENG ST-P 2201050004 28 

9.  Parismita Payeng ST-P 2207050010 27 

 

Category: SC:  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1  Bhagyashree Mallah SC 2201050036 26.25 

2  Jyotishna Das SC 2204050015 25.25 

3  Purabi Hazarika SC 2206050006 25.25 

4  Jimli Das SC 2202050002 23.75 

5  Krishnamoni Das SC 2207050057 23.25 

6  Saurav Bhaumik SC 2207050072 21.5 

7  Dipshikha Das SC 2207050014 20 

 

Category: ST (H):  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Priyanka Terangpi ST (H) 2205050065 21 

2 Joing Chawhai ST (H) 2202050043 20 

3 Yehom Tumten ST (H) 2202050003 7.75 

 Nikki Diphusa ST (H) 2205050019 1.25 
 

Waiting List (Other University Category) 

Category:  Un-Reserved 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Sampritii Goswami General 2210050090 56.75 

2.  Chayanika Deka General 2210050059 56 

3.  Adrika Saikia General 2210050058 49.75 

4.  Suranjana Das General 2205050009 45 

5.  Sumpee Saikia OBC/MOBC 2207050025 43.25 

6.  Himakshi Bhattacharyya General 2210050022 42.75 

7.  Sudarshana Bordoloi General 2210050057 42.25 

8.  Aminul Islam General 2210050015 38.75 

9.  Niranjali Devi OBC/MOBC 2210050007 37.5 

10.  Himakshi Barman General 2210050030 36.75 

11.  Garima Talukdar General 2210050044 34.5 

12.  Gitushmita Devi OBC/MOBC 2205050047 34.5 

13.  Menoka Begum General 2210050003 34 

14.  Dhara Chetry OBC/MOBC 2210050041 33.75 

15.  Bhaswati Mahanta General 2202050018 33.25 
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16.  Chumpi Kakati SC 2210050017 32.5 

17.  Mahmudul Hasan General 2210050088 32.5 

18.  Uddipana Saikia OBC/MOBC 2207050055 32 

19.  Sibani Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2201050001 31.25 

20.  Anup Rajkhowa General 2210050055 31.25 

21.  Bitusmita Barman General 2210050084 31.25 

 

Category:  OBC 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Sumpee Saikia OBC/MOBC 2207050025 43.25 

2.  Niranjali Devi OBC/MOBC 2210050007 37.5 

3.  Gitushmita Devi OBC/MOBC 2205050047 34.5 

4.  Dhara Chetry OBC/MOBC 2210050041 33.75 

5.  Uddipana Saikia OBC/MOBC 2207050055 32 

6.  Sibani Gogoi OBC/MOBC 2201050001 31.25 

 

Category:  ST (P)   

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Nargis M Basumatary ST (P) 2210050056 23.5 

2 Shokradhar Daimari ST (P) 2201050081 20.5 

3 Riya Moshahari ST (P) 2210050096 20 

4 Anamika Baro ST (P) 2210050025 15 
 

Category:  ST (H): (1)  

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1 Sarhon Engti ST (H) 2210050014 20.25 

2 Raniso Kilingpi ST (H) 2201050088 16.5 

3 Moonmita Ronghangpi ST (H) 2210050074 15 

4 Jirdat Teron ST (H) 2210050075 14.75 
 

Waiting List (EWS Category) 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Anup Rajkhowa General 2210050055 31.25 

2.  Bitusmita Barman General 2210050084 31.25 

3.  Pallab Kakoty General 2205050012 30.25 

4.  Sangita Saikia General 2204050051 30.25 

5.  Aditi Bordoloi General 2204050010 30 

6.  Pranjal Khaund General 2207050036 30 

7.  Jonti Saikia General 2206050004 30 

8.  Loni Deka General 2202050039 27.5 

9.  Geetashree Kalita General 2206050005 27.25 
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10.  Antora Puzari General 2204050009 26.75 

11.  Morjina Khatun General 2210050070 26.5 

12.  Prapti Protyashee Saikia General 2205050046 26.5 

13.  Ahsanul Khalekin General 2210050097 26 

14.  Mahmuda Yesmin General 2204050001 24.75 

15.  Mahmuda Yesmin General 2204050002 24.75 

16.  Sabina Ahmed General 2210050060 22.5 

17.  Pratiksha Bhattarai General 2202050050 22.5 

18.  Sidrat Amrin General 2203050011 22.25 

19.  Marzina Ahmed General 2210050010 21.75 

 

Waiting List (PWD Category) 

 

Sl No Name Caste Entrance Roll 

No 

DUP GET 

Score 

1.  Pinky Bora OBC/MOBC 2205050025 10.75 

2.  Ijbul Shorif General 2207050095 9.00 

 

 

           

[Dr. Krishna Prasad Gogoi] 

Head 

Department of Education 

Dibrugarh University   
 


